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Date: September 9, 2010
Contact: Kathy Boltz, California Department of Transportation, (909) 383-4416 or (909) 383-4631

I-10 Closures at Ramon Road/Bob Hope Drive

SEMA construction crews will begin building falsework next week at the new Bob Hope Drive
interchange. Falsework is a temporary structure to support the new overcrossing as it is being
built. The first week of work will require closing three eastbound lanes overnight. Beginning
September 20, full closures will be required as shown in the table below.

LOCATION DAYS TIME CLOSURES

Monday, Sept. 13

Tuesday, Sept. 14 9PM-6AM 3 lanes will be closed.

Eastbound I-10

from Date Palm Dr the following One lane will remain
Wednesday, Sept 15 . .
to Monterey Ave morning open at all times.
Thursday, Sept 16
Eastbound I-10 Monday, Sept 20 Tuesday, | 11 pM - 6 AM
. All eastbound lanes
from Date Palm to | Sept 21 Wednesday, Sept 22 | the following dlosed
Ramon Rd. Thursday, Sept 23 morning

Westbound I-10 | Monday, Sept. 27 Tuesday, | 11 pM -6 AM
from Ramon Rd to | Sept 28 Wednesday, Sept 29 | the following

Date Palm Thursday, Sept 30 morning

All westbound lanes
closed

During the closures, please follow signs for detours or visit www.i10cvcprojects.com for detour
maps. Motorists are advised to avoid the construction area during the specified hours to help
minimize congestion.

The 1-10 Coachella Valley Corridor projects are overseen by the Coachella Valley Corridor
Projects Task Force, a coalition that includes the County of Riverside, Caltrans, the Coachella
Valley Association of Governments and the desert cities. Please follow all signs and SLOW for
the CONE ZONE. The California Highway Patrol will be watching.
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For project information:
(888) 863-1757
www.i1l0CVCProjects.com




